
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1170
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2011
SERVICE PERIOD OF PERSONNEL
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to enhance the service period of the Other Ranks personnel of the three Services of Armed
Forces; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): At present there is no such proposal.
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